# L19000148160

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Ac	ddress)			
(Ci	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)				
(Do	ocument Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
	J. HORNE AUG 14 ZUZ4			

Office Use Only



000434169160

08/05/24--01004--002 \*\*25.00





999 Vanderbilt Beach Road Naples, FL 34108 Phone: 239.571.6877 E-Mail: mike@dallagolaw.com Web: www.dallagolaw.com

Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Re: Article of Dissolution for MDT Holdings, LLC and enclosed payment.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is check no. 1656 in the amount of \$25.00 in satisfaction of the Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution. Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Fatema Bravo

Legal Assistant/Paralegal Email: fbravo@dallagolaw.com

Phone: (239) 325-1850 Cell: (757) 936-2263

Enclosures as noted

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:

Registration Section

Divisio	n of Corporations					
M UBJECT:						
	(Name of Limited Liability Company)					
e enclosed Ar	ticles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submi	ted for filing.				
ease return all	correspondence concerning this matter to	the following:				
	Melvin Thompson					
	(Name of Person)					
	(Fir	m/Company)	_			
	15457 Summit Place Circle					
		Address)	_			
	Naples, FL 34119					
	(City/St	ate and Zip Code)	_			
r further infor	mation concerning this matter, please call					
Melvin	Thompson	716 912-6348 at ( )				
	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Nur	nber)			
closed is a chec	k for the following amount:					
<ul> <li>\$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution</li> <li>Mailing Address:</li> <li>Registration Section</li> <li>Division of Corporations</li> </ul>		☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution Certified Copy (additional copy is enclose				
		Street Address:				
		Registration Section				
	Sox 6327	Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810				
	assee, FL 32314					

Tallahassee. FL 32303

### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION	ON 20 E/.
	FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMP	4/24
	A EIMITED EIABIETT COM	6 6
The name of a limited li	ability company is	14.
MDT HOLDINGS, LLC		
	06/04/2010	10%
The Articles of Organiza	ation were filed on 06/04/2019	and assigned
document number L1900	00148160	
(effective Note: If the date inserted	ate the dissolution if not effective on the dat ctive date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days late in this block does not meet the applicable statu effective date on the Department of State's recor	er than date document is received for filing) story filing requirements, this date will not b
A description of occurre 605.0707. Florida Statut.	nce that resulted in the limited liability comes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).	npany's dissolution pursuant to section
The consent of all the mem	,	
If there are no members.	enter the name and address of the person a	appointed to wind up the company's
activities and affairs:		
		<del></del>
		<del></del>
Signature of an authorize sove to wind up the compa	ed person or if there are no members, the signary's activities and affairs:	gnature of the person appointed and liste
Signature of an authorize pove to wind up the compa	any's activities and affairs:	gnature of the person appointed and list

FILING FEE: \$25.00

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJI	MDT HOLDINGS, LLC		
0000		ed Liability Company)	
The en	closed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submit	ted for filing.	
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matter to	the following:	
	Melvin Thompson		
	(Nar	ne of Person)	
	(Fin	m/Company)	
	15457 Summit Place Circle		
		15457 Summit Place Circle  (Address)  Naples, FL 34119	
	Naples, FL 34119		
	(City/Sta	ite and Zip Code)	
For fur	ther information concerning this matter, please call		
	Melvin Thompson	716 912-6348 at ( )	
	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclose	d is a check for the following amount:		
Ē	■ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303	

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

		ARTICLES OF DISS FOR	OLUTION		20-	<i>አ</i>
	ΑI	IMITED LIABILIT	Y COMPAN	۱Y	124 AL	1/2×
	he name of a limited liability co	ompany is				FILED S PH 4:11
- Т	he Articles of Organization we	e filed on 06/04/2019		and assigne	ed	
d	ocument number L19000148160					
1	he delayed effective date the di (effective date of Note: If the date inserted in this blinsted as the document's effective d	annot be prior to or more thar ock does not meet the appl	i 90 days later the icable statutory	an date document is rece	eived for filing) this date will not	be
60	description of occurrence that 5.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy he consent of all the members.	resulted in the limited lia 605.0707 on back cover	ability compar letter).	y's dissolution pur	suant to section	ı
			<del></del>	<del></del>	<del></del>	
				·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	there are no members, enter the	e name and address of th	e person appo	inted to wind up the	e company's	
	_	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
			-			
. Si bov	gnature of an authorized persor e to wind up the company's act	or if there are no memb vities and affairs:	ers, the signat	ture of the person ap	opointed and lis	sted
1/2	1 /massn		MEL T	Hon Pacy		
$\sqrt{}$	Signature	<del></del>	/ F	rinted Name		

FILING FEE: \$25.00